

3

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

## State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 9, TO 2011 SENATE BILL 275

March 15, 2012 - Offered by Representative C. TAYLOR.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill, as shown by senate substitute 2 amendment 2, as follows:
  - 1. Page 1, line 5: after "Milwaukee area" insert "and Moraine Park".
- **2.** Page 1, line 5: delete "board" and substitute "boards".
  - 3. Page 2, line 10: after "Milwaukee area" insert "and Moraine Park".
    - **4.** Page 2, line 10: delete "board" and substitute "boards".
  - **5.** Page 2, line 11: delete "college" and substitute "colleges".
    - **6.** Page 3, line 4: after "college." insert "Notwithstanding pars. (a) to (c), the appointment committee for the district board governing the Moraine Park technical college shall consist of the chairpersons of the board of supervisors of the counties in whole or in part in the district and the county executive of the county having the

1

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

- largest population in the district or, if that county does not have a county executive, the county administrator or administrative coordinator of that county.".
  - 7. Page 3, line 20: after "college." insert "For the district board governing the Moraine Park technical college, the chairperson of the appointment committee shall be the county executive of the county having the largest population in the district or, if that county does not have a county executive, the county administrator or administrative coordinator of that county.".
  - **8.** Page 5, line 10: after "college." insert "The majority of the members of the appointment committee for the district board governing the Moraine Park technical college constitutes a quorum for that appointment committee, except that if that committee consists of an even number of members, a majority of the members plus one member constitutes a quorum for that committee.".
    - **9.** Page 5, line 16: delete "board" and substitute "boards".
    - 10. Page 5, line 16: after "Milwaukee area" insert "and Moraine Park".
  - **11.** Page 5, line 16: delete "college" and substitute "colleges".

16 (END)